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Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

446

311

757

+15%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$126,700,316

$104,255,117

$230,955,433

+116%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 372

43

Number of permits issued

Value of permits issued

Dwelling Units
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 230,955 757106,845 6561,852,819 6,6451,318,284 5,318116% 41% 15% 25%

Residential

Non-Residential

378,145 180,560 383,951 333,786 576,376 1,852,819Total

32% 2% 66% 151% 18% 41%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  September 2021

Single 42,533 12528,648 102403,587 1,355258,025 90948% 56% 23% 49%

Semi 4,401 8430 252,635 25826,432 139924% 99% 300% 86%

Row 13,140 439,770 4082,117 32563,574 32434% 29% 8% 0%

Apartment 56,812 106,390 4612,873 72280,118 42789% 119% 150% 71%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 9,813 26021,819 242121,427 2,391147,273 1,906-55% -18% 7% 25%

Total, Residential 126,700 44667,057 3901,272,638 4,401775,421 3,32089% 64% 14% 33%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 53,055 29935,176 260435,567 2,184384,498 1,92951% 13% 15% 13%

Commercial 6,800 32,200 327,044 1745,497 21209% -41% 0% -19%

Industrial 4,600 50 232,757 2252,765 190% -38% 150% 16%

Office 0 12,412 13,603 614,780 11-100% -76% 0% -45%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 017,500 10 00% 0% 0% 0%

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 00 01,416 210,637 60% -87% 0% -67%

Institutional 39,800 30 062,293 1234,686 120% 80% 0% 0%

Total, Non-Residential 104,255 31139,788 266580,180 2,244542,863 1,998162% 7% 17% 12%

Single 28,614 66,097 32,932 75,573 200,372 403,587

Semi 1,795 235 28,945 6,110 15,550 52,635

Row 4,854 3,624 34,623 4,260 34,756 82,117

Apartment 204,014 10,500 114,063 115,500 168,795 612,873

Alterations/Additions/Demos 39,733 17,332 31,233 9,976 23,154 121,427

279,010 97,787 241,796 211,418 442,627 1,272,638Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 85,987 58,273 99,974 116,470 74,863 435,567

Commercial 11,555 0 0 985 14,504 27,044

Industrial 0 7,000 17,665 2,810 5,282 32,757

Office 1,500 0 0 2,103 0 3,603

Hotel/Motel 0 17,500 0 0 0 17,500

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 0 1,416 0 0 1,416

Institutional 93 0 23,100 0 39,100 62,293

99,135 82,773 142,155 122,368 133,749 580,180Total, Non-Residential

285,511 177,802 231,610 133,152 490,210Total, 2020 1,318,284



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change 2021 2020 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2020 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2020 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 55,025 14711,907 109378,145 1,144285,511 972362% 32% 35% 18%

Assiniboia 20,810 15110,268 123180,560 1,102177,802 963103% 2% 23% 14%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 29,965 10717,163 123383,951 1,156231,610 98175% 66% -13% 18%

East Kildonan-Transcona 8,225 8513,358 77333,786 1,040133,152 741-38% 151% 10% 40%

Riel 116,930 26754,149 224576,376 2,203490,210 1,661116% 18% 19% 33%

230,955 757106,845 6561,852,819 6,6451,318,284 5,318116% 41% 15% 25%Total

14 0 0City Centre 70 19%56

22 0 0Assiniboia 22 6%0

13 0 0Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 104 28%91

17 0 0East Kildonan-Transcona 17 5%0

56 8 35Riel 159 43%60

122 8 35 207Total 372 100%

33% 2% 9% 56%% of Total 100%

5

19

32

14

245

315

65 8 17 999 23%909

169 2 13 184 4%0

117 130 98 929 22%584

307 34 20 818 19%457

680 85 140 1,360 32%455

1,338 259 288 2,405 4,290 100%

31% 6% 7% 56% 100%

603

145

491

397

1,352

2,988

1300%

16%

225%

21%

-35%

18%

66%

27%

89%

106%

1%

44%

102 2 35 176Total, 2020 315

20%Change 300% 0% 18% 18%

903 140 269 1,676 2,988

48% 85% 7% 43% 44%

43 0 0 0Total 43

100%% of Total 0% 0% 0% 100%

14 1 0 0Total, 2020 15

207%Change -100% 0% 0% 187%

205 2 9 0 216

95% 1% 4% 0% 100%

168 10 13 74 265

22% -80% -31% -100% -18%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

294 Construct New SFD 550,000Bartlet AVE
200  Interior Alteration Recreation Bldg 900,000River AVE
234  Interior Alteration Office 950,000Donald ST
223 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,500,000Grenfell BLVD
135 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 2,000,000Park BLVD
150 Construct Addition Warehouse 2,500,000McPhillips ST

8 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 560,000Munnion RD
655  Interior Alteration Medical Office 500,000Sterling Lyon PKY

33 Demolish Industrial 1,000,000Allen Dyne RD
155 Construct New Apartments 4,616,082Mira GATE
135 Construct New Apartments 5,286,385Mira GATE
201  Interior Alteration Office 600,000Portage AVE
505  Interior Alteration School 1,079,069Oakdale DR

2727  Interior Alteration Restaurants 515,000Portage AVE
175  Interior Alteration Warehouse 1,000,000Haggart AVE

99 Construct New Row Housing 3,200,000Shahi ST
710  Interior Alteration Apartments 635,000Westminster AVE
204 Construct New SFD 500,000Lindsay ST

1320 Construct Addition Factory 1,567,218Loudoun RD
795 Construct New Warehouse 4,500,000Camiel Sys ST
435 Partial Permit-Foundation Residential Multi-Use 14,164,000Ballantrae DR
435 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 21,246,000Ballantrae DR
277 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 900,000Waterloo ST
359 Construct Addition SFD 500,000Brock ST
555 Structural Alteration Parkade - above ground 512,320River AVE

1191 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 1,450,000Wellington CRES
605 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 500,000Lyndale DR

55 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 572,000Windflower RD
240  Interior Alteration Office 1,000,000Graham AVE

29 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 1,381,517Balmoral ST
403 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 531,930Kelvin BLVD
537 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 750,000Ellice AVE
400 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 1,200,000Hosmer BLVD
440 Interior and Exterior Alterations Personal Care Facility 3,000,000River RD

20 Construct New Training Facility 7,000,000Dunlop AVE
1347  Interior Alteration Restaurants 500,000Henderson HWY

30  Interior Alteration University / College 2,175,260Sifton RD
250 Construct New Apartments 10,500,000River RD
532 Construct New Row Housing 500,000De La Morenie ST
733 Construct New Retail Store 2,000,000Lagimodiere BLVD
221  Interior Alteration Restaurants 500,000Stradbrook AVE

34 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 1,000,000Du Monastere ST
690 Construct New Car Wash 4,300,000St Anne's RD

2525  Interior Alteration Restaurants 500,000Pembina HWY
100 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 550,000Berry Hill RD
306 Construct New SFD 600,000Beverley ST

15 Construct Addition Public Utility 1,108,160Park Lane AVE
165 Construct New Parkade - above ground 500,000Smith ST
120 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 521,000Berry Hill RD

2595 Interior and Exterior Alterations Misc. Structure 723,156Roblin BLVD
145 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 799,407Powers ST
150 Construct Addition University / College 15,000,000Dafoe RD

1240 Interior and Exterior Alterations Office / Warehouse 500,000Fife ST
409 Partial Demolition Hospital 1,000,000Tache AVE
133 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 2,553,001Ken Wong BAY

40 Construct New Row Housing 2,870,000Ken Oblik DR



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

50 Construct New School 32,800,000Frontier TRAIL
350 Construct New Residential Multi-Use 1,000,000River AVE
638  Interior Alteration Industrial 1,500,000Raleigh ST


